# 505713241 10/08/2019 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5760051

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME		
EFFECTIVE DATE:		03/28/2019		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
KYTHERA BIOPHARMA		CALS, LLC	03/28/2019	
NEWLY MERGED ENTI		A		
		Name	Execution Date	
ALLERGAN SALES, LLO	С		03/28/2019	
Name:	EW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY) ALLERGAN SALES, LLC			
Street Address:	5 GIRALDA FARMS			
City:	MADISON			
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY			
Postal Code:	07940			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Gine Total: 1	 		
		Number		
Property Type				
		16051409		
Application Number:		16051409		
Application Number:	)ATA	(202)672-5300		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b	oe sent to			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if	oe sent to	(202)672-5300 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	e sent to provideo	(202)672-5300 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuco d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 202.672.5399 ipdocketing@foley.com		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to provideo	(202)672-5300 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 202.672.5399 ipdocketing@foley.com FOLEY & LARDNER LLP		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to provideo	(202)672-5300 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 202.672.5399 ipdocketing@foley.com FOLEY & LARDNER LLP 3000 K STREET, N.W.		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to provideo	(202)672-5300 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 202.672.5399 ipdocketing@foley.com FOLEY & LARDNER LLP		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	oe sent to provideo	(202)672-5300 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 202.672.5399 ipdocketing@foley.com FOLEY & LARDNER LLP 3000 K STREET, N.W. WASHINGTON, D.C. 20007		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e sent to provideo UMBER:	(202)672-5300 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 202.672.5399 ipdocketing@foley.com FOLEY & LARDNER LLP 3000 K STREET, N.W. WASHINGTON, D.C. 20007		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e sent to provideo UMBER:	(202)672-5300 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 202.672.5399 ipdocketing@foley.com FOLEY & LARDNER LLP 3000 K STREET, N.W. WASHINGTON, D.C. 20007		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME NAME OF SUBMITTER:	e sent to provideo UMBER:	(202)672-5300 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 202.672.5399 ipdocketing@foley.com FOLEY & LARDNER LLP 3000 K STREET, N.W. WASHINGTON, D.C. 20007 069611-0953 MARILYN BYNUM		

source=069611-Executed_Merger_Documents#page1.tif
source=069611-Executed_Merger_Documents#page2.tif
source=069611-Executed_Merger_Documents#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 050657 FRAME: 0444



Page 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"KYTHERA BIOPHARMACEUTICALS, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "ALLERGAN SALES, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "ALLERGAN SALES, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2019, AT 11:40 O'CLOCK A.M.



3496059 8100M SR# 20192352188

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

cretary of State

Authentication: 202534895 Date: 03-28-19

PATENT REEL: 050657 FRAME: 0445

#### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

0ľ

#### KYTHERA BIOPHARMACEUTICALS, LLC

#### with and into

### ALLERGAN SALES, LLC

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned limited liability company executed the following Certificate of Merger:

**FIRST**: The name and state of formation of each of the constituent entities that is a party to the Merger (the "<u>Constituent Entities</u>") are as follows:

NameStateKythera Biopharmaceuticals, LLCDelawareAllergan Sales, LLCDelaware

SECOND: An agreement and Plan of Merger, dated March 28, 2019, has been approved, adopted, certified, executed, and acknowledged by each of Kythera Biopharmaceuticals, LLC and Allergan Sales, LLC.

THIRD: Allergan Sales, LLC shall be the surviving company.

FOURTH: The certificate of formation for Allergan Sales, LLC shall be the certificate of formation.

FIFTH: The Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at 5 Giralda Farms, Madison, NJ 07940, the place of business of the surviving company.

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company on request, without cost, to any member of Kythera Biopharmaceuticals, LLC or Allergan Sales, LLC.

[Remainder of Page Left Intentionally Blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Allergan Sales, LLC has caused this certificate to be signed by a duly authorized officer thereof, signed this 28th day of March, 2019.

## ALLERGAN SALES, LLC

By:<u>/s/ Riccardo Mancuso</u> Name: Riccardo Mancuso Title: Vice President

[Signature Page to Certificate of Merger (Allergan Sales and Kythera US)]

PATENT REEL: 050657 FRAME: 0447

.

.

**RECORDED: 10/08/2019**